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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
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School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Attendance — Every day matters; every 
minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s 
because we’re aiming for 97% attendance 

this year.  This week’s attendance was 
96.92%. Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Beethoven with a 100% 

The LETTA Trust  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2018-19  

School Open: 

Monday 3rd June – Thursday 18th July 2019 

INSET (School closed for pupils): Friday 19th July 2019 

Term Dates 2019-2020  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) 

Monday 2nd Sept & Tuesday 3rd Sept 2019 

School Open: 

Weds 4th September – Friday 18th October 2019 

Half term:  

Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October 2019 

School Open: 

Monday 28th October – Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: 

Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd January 2020 

School Open: 

Monday 6th January – Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: 

Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

School Open: 

Monday 24th February – Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: 

Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: 

Tuesday 20th April – Friday 22nd May 2020 

Polling Day: Thursday 7th May 2020  

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) x3 TBC 

 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC 

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

 

Reminder 

Stebon will be closed for pupils on Friday 
19th July 2019 for staff training.  The 

last day of term for pupils will be 
Thursday 18th July 2019.  On this day,  
you will have the option of collecting your 
child at 1.30pm. Alternatively pupils can 

remain in school until 3.30pm.  

Class Photos 

Thursday 27th Friday 28th June 

Year Year 

Nursery Reception  

Year 4 Year 1 

 Year 2 

 Year 3  

 Year 5  

 Year 6 
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Stebon Primary School cordially invites you to attend the strategy 
launch of our Family Learning Hub 

 

Monday 15th July 2019 at Stebon Primary School from 8-11am. 

 

Stebon Primary School sits at the heart of the Burdett Estate; 
supporting our children and their families is part of the schools’ core 

purpose. 

We encourage our families to aim high and as part of this dream, we 
want to invest in the future of our community by building a Family 

Learning Hub, accessible to all, on the edge of Stebon’s playground. 

The Hub will provide a flexible, modern, light and environmentally 
friendly space, offering families across the community the chance to 

meet, learn and communicate. 

 

It will house a Family Library, where parents will be encouraged to read 
to their children and take books home. The space will also host a range 

of adult classes including ESOL and cooking skills; alongside these 
workshops we will focus on well-being and Mental Health, by facilitating 

advice sessions, drawing from expertise across London. 

 

This dream of the future can only come true with your support.  
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Identity Project & Class Photos  

 

Next week sees Y6 begin 'The Identity Project'. This is a chance for 
every child in the two classes to think about who they are as a person 
and what makes them different to their classmates. 

As part of this learning, they will write a short text, focusing on three 
key things: 

1) How Stebon has influenced their lives and a particular place in the 
school that means something to them 

2) How a specific object represents their identity 

3) What their hopes and dreams are for the future. 

They will then be photographed in their chosen place in school with their 
object and this will be framed alongside their writing, ready to be 
displayed in the school for the following year. 

For this, it would be great if parents could discuss with their children 
about what they think makes their identity special and allow them to 
bring their chosen object into school to be photographed (the photos will 
be on any day from Monday to Friday). Please, no electrical items are 

All lost property will be 
displayed in the 

playground, next week.  
Please collect items that 
belong to your child. All 

items will then be 
disposed of. Thank you! 
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Sports’ Day Teachers’ Race 

Who do you think won the race? 

Volunteers needed 

 

Poplar HARCA are looking for 
committed parent/carer volunteer 

to minimise the number of cars 
coming through Masjid Lane from 

September 2019 onward 
during  Stebon Primary and St 

Paul's Way Foundation drop off and 
pick up times.  

Stebon Primary have committed to 
offering free Breakfast club/after 

school club to any volunteers on 
days and times when volunteering, 

to manage the Bollards. If you 
would like to become a volunteer 

and attend the partnership 
meetings please e-mail or phone 

Chanel Ahmed, cahmed@pop-
edu.org  0207 987 4237.  


